UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE GRANTOR (Name and Address)

JOHN JANOWSKI and SARA LADEMAN husband and wife

28 N. Spring Avenue



Doc# 2300315002 Fee \$93.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 01/03/2023 10:18 AM PG: 1 OF 3

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

of the	City of LaGrange	County of _	Cook	and S	State of Illinois in	consideration of the sum of
acknov	vledged, hereby conveys?	Dollars, and of	mer good and JOHN JA1	l valuable cons NOWSKI and	ideration, the reco	eipt of which is hereby
toring a	and provisions of a certain	a rast Agreement (dated the 6+1	h dav.∧f	December	2022 111
Outiliti	y running revocable raili	Trust, and to at	מווס נוגל וזתגלעו	CACCUTE OF 1 min	cton compliated	1 11
	ay be legally appointed, th			e. (See revers	e side for legal de	escription.)
Perman	ient Index Number (PIN):	<u>18-04-</u> <u>14-03</u>	29-0000			
Addres.	s(es) of Real Estate 28 N	1. Spring Avenue,	LaGrange, Il	linois 60525		
TO 114	NE AND ECTIONS		0/			

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said real estate and appurter ances thereto upon the trusts set forth in said Trust Agreement and for the following uses:

- 1. The Trustee (or Trustees, as the case may be), is invested with the following powers: (a) to manage, improve, divide or subdivide the trust property, or any part thereof, (b) To sell on any terms, grant options to purchase, contract to sell, to convey with or without consideration, to convey to a successor or successor; in trust, any or all of the title and estate of the trust, and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all the powers vested in the Trustee, (c) To mortgage, encumber or otherwise transfer the trust property, or any interest herein, as security for advances or loans, (d) To dedicate parks, street, highways or alleys, and to vacate any portion of the premises, (e) To lease and enter into leases for the whole or part of the premises, from time to time, but any such leasehold or renewal shall not exceed a single term of 199 years, and to renew, extend or modify any existing lease.
- 2. Any party dealing with the Trustee with regard to the trust property, whether by contract, sale, mortgage, lease or otherwise, shall not be required to see to the application of the purchase money, loan proceeds, rental or other consideration given, nor shall be required to see that the terms of the trust have been complied with, or to enquire into the powers and authority of the Trustee, and the execution of every contract, option, deal, mortgage or other instrument as along with the trust property, shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under such conveyance or other instrument; that at the time of the execution and delivery of any of the aforesaid instruments, the Trust Agreement above described was in full force and effect; that said instrument so executed was pursuant to and in accordance with the authority granted the Trustee, and is binding upon the beneficiary or beneficiaries under said Trust Agreement; and if said instrument is executed by a successor or successors in trust, that he or they were duly appointed and are fully invested with the title, estate, rights, powers and duties of the preceding Trustee.
- 3. The interest of each and every beneficiary under said Trust Agreement and hereunder, and all of all persons claiming under any of the beneficiaries, shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of the trust property, and such interest I s hereby declared to be personal property only, and the beneficiary or beneficiaries of the trust shall not have any title or interest therein, legal or equitable, except as stated.

In the event of the inability, refus	sal of the Trustee herein named, to act, or upon his removal from the County,
WALTER JANOWSKI	is then appointed as Successor Trustee herein with like powers and authority as is
vested in the Trustee named herein.	as is

Page 1

If the title to any of the logic real estate now is or he reafter shall be register of the Registrar of Titles is directed not to register or note in the Certificate of Title, duplicate thereof, of memorial, the words "in trust" or "upon condition," or "with limitation," or words of similar import, in compliance with the statute of the State of Illinois in such case made and provided.

The Grantor hereby waives and releases any and all right and benefit under and by virtue of the Statutes of the State of Illinois providing for the exemption of homestead from sale or execution or otherwise.

The second of th	Dated this day of BECENS & 2022
$\int \int \int \int d^{2}x d^$	
	Dara Lordonnem
John Janowski	Sara Lademan
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME BELOW	SIGNATURE
State of Illinois, County of <u>COOK</u> ss.	I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
	aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that JOHN JANOWSKI and SARA LADEMAN personally known to me to be the same persons whose
	names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
MARK E BECKER	this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and
	delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,
	including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Ox	λ
Given under my hand and official seal, this	day of DECEMBEN 2022
Commission expires August 19 30	23 Hante Seath
This is a super name and have Morely E. Booker E.	NOTARY PUBLIC
	sq. 1105 V. Burlington Avenue, Western Springs, IL 60558 (Name and Address)
LEC	GAL DESCRIPTION
Mar	
	st Addition to LaGrange being a subdivision of part of the
	h, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, lying
North of Chicago, Baltimore and Quincy rela	ating to South Naperville Road in Cook County, Illinois.
	0.
•	$O_{\mathcal{K}_{\lambda}}$
THIS CONVEYANCE IS EXEMPT I	FROM THE PURCHASE OF REVENUE STAMPS
PURSUANT TO PAR. E, SEC. 4 OF THE REAL	ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT.
. Lla	12 Except Date: Ascente 6
<i>0</i> ——	Party Date: Ascente 6 2027
	222
MAIL TO:	SEND SUSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:
Mark E. Becker, Esq.	John Janowski
(Name) 1105 W. Burlington Avenue	(Name) 28 N. Spring Avenue
(Address)	(Address)
Western Springs, IL 60558 (City, State and Zip)	LaGrange, IL 60525 (City, State and Zip)
Page 2	
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TA	X 30-Dec-2022 COUNTY: 0.00

ILLINOIS:

TOTAL: 0.00 | 20221201620281 | 0-407-633-232

0.00

2300315002 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: 6 , 2022. S	Signature: <u>John Lodoman</u> Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 6 day of Early, 2022. Notary Public Make Succession	OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public 1-14-27 States	MARK E BECKER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/14/23
or foreign corporation authorized to do business a partnership authorized to do business or acqui	nat the name of the grantee shown on the deed or is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, ire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other do do business or acquire and hold title to real estate
Dated: 2022.	Signature: Ma Jodemoy Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this	OFFICIAL SEAL MARK E BECKER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/14/23

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)